. THE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL.!:

at Mesa del Sol
* global vision ® knowledge # stewardship - diversity ® citizenship

Agenda: TISMDS Governing Council Finance Committee
January 28, 2021 4:00 pm
1 BARS
a. Approve APS-generated BAR to reflect CARES Act/GEER- HEPA filters award for OBMS
Fund 24306. Award letter dated January 14 2021 includes $7,443 for air filtration
equipment and supplies.
2. Check register report
3. Receipt Detall
4, Fund Account Summary, Budget vs. Actuals
5. Bank Reconciliations
6. Bank Statements
7. Journal Entries
8. RFR Status
a. RFRs submitted for Funds 24101 (Title | ESEA), 24106 (Entitlement IDEA-B) and 27149

(PreK Inltiative) submitted 12/17/20. 24101 and 27149 Paid by DFA.
b. RFRs for all funds through January will be submitted by Feb 15,
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NEWMEXICO

Statement Ending 12/31/2020

Page 1018
BANK & TRUST
1301 Central Avenue | Dubuque, IA 52001
RETURN 8ERVICE REQUESTED Managing Your Accounts
] Now Mexico Bank & Trust
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AT MESA DEL 8OL . 4 m““ Care 77 2801850
2680 EASTMAN AVE SE '
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108-5716 _, P.O. Box 1048
Malling: Albuquerque, NM
87103-1048
L website: www.NMB-T.com
Summary of Accounts
Account Type . Account Number Ending Balance
PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING 0000004114 $1,504,208.99
PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XOOOO(X4114
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
12/01/2020  Beginning Balance $1,522,770.07
& Credii(s) This Period $360,100.40
48 Debit(s) This Pariad $378,753.48
12/31/2020  Ending Balance $1,504,208.99
Daposlis
Date Description Amount
12/08/2020 DEPOSIT $144.007
12/22/2020  DEPOSIT  $1,754.08 7
2 Hamis] lotaling 5 1,058.08
Other Creciits
Date Description __ Amount
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH Paymen S2T2042
INTERNATIONAL SC
A000(8145
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH Paymen $5,820.73
INTERNATIONAL SC
AO0OO@145 -
1211/2020  APS PAYMENTS $260,047.84
INYNTL SCHL-MESA D SOL
INTL MESADELSOL
12/21/2020  BERNALILLO COUNT DISTR_PYMT $71617.25 vV~
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A .
————— 4 iinm(s) totaling $358,252.34
Other Debits
Date Description . _ Amount /
12/03/2020  IRS USATAXPYMT $8,682.13
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A

2700738635830642
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FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS PLEASE COMPLETE THE FORM BELOW

NAME it

ADDRESS

crTyY STATE zp

SOCIAL SECURITY .

SIGNATURE DATE
HOWTO BALANCEYOUR ACCOUNT =

EW BALANCE $
Subtract from your chask raglster sny sexrvice, miscellansous, or TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM OTHER SIDE

automatic chargels) posted on this stetement, end add to your ADD
register any Intsrest posted on this stetament.

2 Muark{v) your ragister after each check listed on fromt of DEPOSITE MADE

sintemant. SINCE ENDING DATE
3.  Chedk off deposits shown on the ststement ageinst thoss shown ON A STATEMENT

in your chack register. O
iy m"" .t ﬂgm;nnn id [ 5u
B. Thafinal® ce" In the to the right should agree with your | = |

chaok register balance. I It doss not, reed HINTS FORFINDING | Ghone oL LISTED ONTHIS OR PRIOR

DIFFERENCES™ balow.

NUMBER AMOUNT
HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES [

Rechack all additions and subtractions or comections.
Verify the carryover balance from page to page In your check register.
Make surs you have subtractsd the servics or miscellansous charge(s) - '
from your chedk register balance, and added the curmant Intersst.
| This ssction appiies exclusively to electronlo fund | | I

transfers governed by Regulation E

In casa of srrars or questions sbout slectronio transfers, telephane us
qr\m-luhuuthlddnupﬂnhdonlllll?:numnmnmnnwu | i
oan, If you think your statement or racalpt ks wrong or  you nesd more TOTAL
|lnhmﬂnnlbm|tmhmmnmhmmwueﬂptuhmuth-r| NG‘I’IJ:;IEEDcKs = - =)
from you no lator then 80 days after wa sent you the FRET statement | |

on which the emor or problam appasred.

|
ummnl.nﬁnm BALANCE

1 Tell us your nams and account number (i any). | THIE LD AGREEWITHVOUR CHECK REGE

2. Desoribe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and

explain ss clearly an you can wiy you balisve there is an arroror | | Balsnos subject o Intarset mta.
why you nead more information. ' Awsrags dully balence mathod {including ourrent transactionsy: We figure the
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspaated sor. Interast charge an your steount by eppiying the pariodic rety to the *sverage

bl e o
W will investigate your compiaint and will carract ey esror promptly. ng YT BGO0UM oy niw

If we toke more then 10 businsss days 1o do this, we wilt recredit your :,,m any m.:..” = .....,..."T'.?.“.".'J"..‘..'.m. a'u;ﬂfmn-nf"&""
acoount for the amount you think is In srror, o that you will have use acd up all the dally balances for the biling cyole and divide the total by the

of the monsy during the time ki takes vs to complste our Investigation. | umber of days [n the billing cycle. This gives us tha "sversga daily balancs®,

|' 'I'llllluﬂl;lpplumwﬂomlﬂmmuhﬂﬂthpﬂmﬂlyhrthmHanm:
WHATTO DO IF YOU THINK YOU FIND A MISTAXE ON YOUR STATEMENT

Fyau think ther is an error on your stetemant, writes %o us st the address may heve to pay the amount In question.
printed on this siatement.
While we Invastigata whsther or not thers has bann sn error, the

n lutter, give us the following Information: .
. %w information: Your m'mund pocount number. following are true: |
¢ Oollar smount The dollsr smount of the suspected eiror. *  We osnnot try to colleot tha smount in qusstion, or report You a5

+  Deacription of the Problem: f you think there Is an emor on your

bill, deseribe what you believe ls wrong and balleva it e a detinquent on that smount.
m“l;hh. you Wy you ] ThcmwhquudunmvmlhnnwtrMn:dmmv

cantinue fo cherge you Interest on that amount. But, if we determine
‘ Ybumu:twnnntnnmlnwdwumm“uummnnmr that we made & mistaks, youwill not have to pay the smount In

gquastion or any Intevest or other foss rdn'n:mm-mum.
¥White you do not hava to pay the amount in question, you are
You must notify us of any potential ssrors In writing. You may oall us, but *
f you do wa ars not requirad to inveatipsss any potontisl emoresnd you M""'ﬂ':bblb'.:'u'w"“;':‘":m‘“ﬂ:m Ll

15 EQUAL HOUBING LENDER | MEMBER FDIC
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX4114

Other Debits (continued)
Date Description o Amount
12/04/2020  INVESTRUST INTL SCHL $1,000.00
Intfemational School
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH Paymen —$34,200.42-
INTERNATIONAL SC
AXO00O(B145
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH Paymen ~45.508-79
INTERNATIONAL SC
AX00OXBI45
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH $21,200.42)”
INTERNATIONAL SC
AXOOKXB145
12/08/2020  INTERNATIONAL SC ACH Paymen $5,526.73 '
INTERNATIONAL SC
AXO00XB145
12/14/2020 NMERB WEB PAY $46,340.24.
The international Scho
02368
12/16/2020  THE INTERNATIONA PAYROLL $86,450.33%.
INTERNATIONAL 8C
AXOOOOB145
12/16/2020 RS USATAXPYMT $8,880.55
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A
270075161307205
12117/2020  INVESTRUST INTL SCHL $1,000.00v”
intermational Scivoo!
12/17/2020  TAX_REV,_CRS_ECKS TRD PMNT $4,680.80+”
THE INTERNATIONAL SCHO
X000(0866 S/
12/30/2020  INVESTRUST INTL SCHL $1,000.00
School /
12/31/72020  IRS USATAXPYMT $0,404.67
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL A
270070692699210 /
12/31/2020 THE INTERNATIONA PAYROLL $88,882.14
INTERNATIONAL 5C
AXOOOOBILE
- 14 Rem(8} totaling 5265,691.16
Checics Clearsd
Dnte Amount _CheckNby Dgte Amount _Check Nbr __Amount
11917 12/07/2020 $162.96v 11962 12/09/2020 $242.77 11967° 1211172020 $428.15
11940 12/03/2020 $321.11 11953 12131/2020 $244.76 11888 12/16£2020 $309.10
11942° 12/08/2020 $3,506.55 11056" 12772020 $372.53 11069 12/16/2020 $4,002.92
11043 1200772020  $20,580.41 11857 12/14/2020 $3,792.89 | 11970 12/17/2020 $100.89
11844 12/07/2020 $120.00 11958 12/15/2020 $188.45 | 11972" 12/09/2020 $144.00
11845 12/08/2020 $223.35 11969 12/14/2020 $35,00 | 11973 12/24/2020 $385.38
11646 12/04/2020 $201.53 11980 12/15/2020 $117.81 11881° 12/2212020  $13.247.50
11948* 12/10/2020 $158.82 11962 12/16/2020  $35,405.00 11882 12/23/2020 $1,376.00
11949  12/07/2020 $258.70 11983 121112020 $979.54 11984" 12/22/2020 $293.46
11850 12/31/2020 $6,508.54 11964 12/15/2020 $3,750.00 | 11985 12/24/2020  $11,625.05
11851 1200472020 $576.74 11886 12/14/2020 $312.71 |
“Indlcates sipped check nomber =— 3 32 Hem(s) tolaling $T70,062.32
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date_ Amount
11/30/2020 $1,822,77007 12/08/2020 $1487,090.50 12/14/2020 $1,608,005.50
12R03/2020 $1,513,786.83 12/00/2020 $1,480,080.87 12118/2020 $1,584,138.95
12/04/2020 $1,511,880.56 12/0/2020 $1.459.913.15  12/16/2620 $1,550,044.40
12/07/2020 $1,400,850.40 12/11/2020 $1,71848540 1211772020 $1,543,800.18
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PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX4114 (continued)

Dally Balances (continued)

Dats Amount Date Amount Dafe Ampunt
12/21/2020 $1,615,50743 12/23/2020 $1,602,34553 12/30/2020 $1.589,335.10
1212272020 §1,603,720.53  12/24/2020 $1,690,935.10 12/31/2020 $1,504,208.99
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